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This workshop is part of a series of meetings focused on nutrients permitting through a grant between EPA, ACWA, and WEF.  The workshop 

series is intended to help support states and EPA to further identify challenges & barriers to nutrient permitting program implementation, 

highlight opportunities for program improvement & enhancement, showcase innovations, assist with analysis of training, guidance, tools, and 

other support material needs, improve administrative efficiencies, clarify roles and responsibilities, promote program streamlining, build 

stronger linkages to WQS & TMDLs, modernize permit terms and data management, revise program performance measures, identify program 

areas where targeted technical assistance would be most beneficial, and attempt to solve some of the most intractable nutrients issues.  

In December 2017, ACWA held the first Nutrients Permitting Workshop in Boise, Idaho.  The Boise meeting consisted of presentations and 

discussion on various nutrients permitting topics.  In June 2018, ACWA held the second Workshop in Columbus, Ohio.  That meeting focused 

on the relationship between technology and permitting.  In November 2018, ACWA held the third Workshop in Gulfport, Mississippi.  The 

Gulfport meeting focused on the relationship between TMDLs and permitting for nutrients. 

The November 2019 meeting in Alexandria, Virginia focuses on identifying challenges and building solutions regarding water quality standards 

and permitting for nutrients. 
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8:30-9:00 AM REGISTRATION AND SIGN-IN 

9:00-9:30 AM WELCOME AND OPENING REMARKS 
Mark Patrick McGuire, Association of Clean Water Administrators 
Anna Wildeman, Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator, US EPA 
  

9:30-10:30 AM INTRODUCTION TO WATER QUALITY STANDARDS 
Shari Barash and Heather Goss, Office of Science and Technology, US EPA 

10:30-10:45 AM BREAK 

10:45-11:45 AM INTRODUCTION TO WATER QUALITY CRITERIA FOR NUTRIENTS 
Dana Thomas, Office of Science and Technology, US EPA 

 
11:45 AM-12:15 PM 
 

 
STATE PERSPECTIVES ON NUMERIC NUTRIENT CRITERIA AND PERMITTING 
James Crawshaw and Ashley Keely, Missouri Department of Natural Resources 

12:15-1:30 PM LUNCH (CATERED) 

1:30-2:00 PM STATE PERSPECTIVES ON NUMERIC NUTRIENT CRITERIA AND PERMITTING (CONTINUED) 
Mike Suplee, Montana Department of Environmental Quality 
 

2:00-3:30 PM STATE PERSPECTIVES ON NARRATIVE NUTRIENT CRITERIA AND PERMITTING 
Tom Stiles, Kansas Department of Health and Environment 
Shelly Lemon, New Mexico Environmental Department 
Marty Haroldson, North Dakota Department of Environmental Quality 

3:30-3:45 PM BREAK 

3:45-5:00 PM DISCUSSION: CHALLENGES DERIVING LIMITS FROM STATE NUTRIENTS STANDARDS 
Tables will discuss specific topics generated prior to the workshop and report out to the larger 
group. 

5:00 PM MEETING ADJOURN 

 
5:30-7:00 PM 
 

HAPPY HOUR NETWORKING EVENT (OPTIONAL) 
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9:00-10:30 AM HOW PERMIT WRITERS INTERPRET WATER QUALITY STANDARDS DURATION AND FREQUENCY 
INTO NPDES PERMIT LIMITS 
Danielle Stephan, Office of Wastewater Management, US EPA 
Ashley Ward, Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
Allan Brockenbough, Virginia Department of Environmental Quality 
 

10:30-10:45 AM BREAK 

10:45 AM-12:00 PM THE INTERACTION BETWEEN TECHNOLOGY LIMITS AND WATER QUALITY STANDARDS FOR 
NUTRIENTS 
Adam Schnieders, Iowa Department of Natural Resources 
Steven Wood, New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 

12:00-1:15 PM LUNCH (CATERED) 

1:15-2:30 PM HOW PERMITTING FOR NUTRIENTS FOR SMALL SYSTEMS IS AFFECTED BY WATER QUALITY 
STANDARDS  
Mike Tate, Region 7, US EPA  
Tom Stiles, Kansas Department of Health and Environment 

2:30-3:30 PM DEVELOPING WATER QUALITY TRADING PROGRAMS PROTECTIVE OF NUTRIENTS STANDARDS 
Amelia Letnes, Office of Wastewater Management, US EPA 

3:30-3:45 PM BREAK 

3:45-5:00 PM DISCUSSION: WHAT TOOLS DO STATES NEED TO OVERCOME LIMIT DERIVATION CHALLENGES? 
Tables will discuss the topic and report to the larger group. 

5:00 PM MEETING ADJOURN 
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9:00-10:30 AM STAFF COORDINATION (PART 1) - WATER QUALITY STANDARDS NUTRIENTS VARIANCES 
Shari Barash and Melissa Dreyfuss, Office of Science and Technology, US EPA 
Micah Bennett, Region 5, US EPA 
Shelly Lemon, New Mexico Environmental Department 
 

10:30-10:45 AM BREAK 

10:45-11:45 AM STAFF COORDINATION (PART 2) - PERMITTING AND WATER QUALITY STANDARDS STAFF 
COORDINATION IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF CRITERIA AND IMPLEMENTATION TOOLS 
Matthew Claucherty, Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
AJ Maupin, Idaho Department of Environmental Quality 
 

11:45 AM-12:00 PM WORKSHOP WRAP-UP 
Mark Patrick McGuire, Association of Clean Water Administrators 

12:00 PM MEETING ADJOURN 

12:30-2:30 PM 
 

ALEXRENEW FACILITY TOUR (OPTIONAL) 
 

  

  

  

Have a safe trip home from Alexandria, Virginia.   
 
 

The next Nutrients Permitting Workshop will be held in June 2020.  The location is yet to be determined. 
 

  

  

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7 
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First Name Last Name Organization Email 
A.J. Maupin Idaho Department of Environmental Quality aj.maupin@deq.idaho.gov 

Alec Wong Hawaii Department of Health alec.wong@doh.hawaii.gov 

Allan Brockerbrough Virginia Department of Environmental Quality allan.brockenbrough@deq.virginia.gov 

Amelia Letnes U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ letnes.amelia@epa.gov 

Amy Polaczyk Vermont Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

amy.polaczyk@vermont.gov 

Andrew Edwards South Carolina Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

edwardaj@dhec.sc.gov 

Angela Falls Missouri Department of Natural Resources angela.falls@dnr.mo.gov 

Ashley Keely Missouri Department of Natural Resources ashley.keely@dnr.mo.gov 

Ashley Keely Missouri Department of Natural Resources ashley.keely@dnr.mo.gov 

Ashley Ward Ohio Environmental Protection Agency ashley.ward@epa.ohio.gov 

Audrey Rush Ohio Environmental Protection Agency audrey.rush@epa.ohio.gov 

Bhanu Paudel Delaware Department of Natural Resources & 
Environmental Control 

bhanu.paudel@delaware.gov 

Bill  Cauthron Oklahoma Water Resources Board Bill.Cauthron@owrb.ok.gov 

Brannon Walsh U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - R9 walsh.brannon@epa.gov 

Brenda Green South Carolina Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

greenba@dhec.sc.gov 

Brian Wrenn North Carolina Department of Environmental 
Quality 

Brian.wrenn@ncdenr.gov 

Charles Williams South Carolina Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

williacj@dhec.sc.gov 

Chris Hunter U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ hunter.christopher@epa.gov 

Chris Wieberg Missouri Department of Natural Resources candace.buford@dnr.mo.gov 

Christopher Ventaloro North Carolina Department of Environmental 
Quality 

christopher.ventaloro@ncdenr.gov 

Cynthia Nolt-Helms U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ nolt-helms.cynthia@epa.gov 

Dana Thomas U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ thomas.dana@epa.gov 

Danielle  Anderson U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ anderson.danielle@epa.gov 

Darryl Lum Hawaii Department of Health darryl.lum@doh.hawaii.gov 

Debbie Miller Texas Commission on Environmental Quality debbie.miller@tceq.texas.gov 

Diana Washington Washington Department of Ecology DWAS461@ECY.WA.GOV 

Donnette Barreto Nevada Division of Environmental Protection dbarreto@ndep.nv.gov 

Dustin Bilhimer Washington Department of Ecology dustin.bilhimer@ecy.wa.gov 

Elizabeth Malloy Texas Commission on Environmental Quality elizabeth.malloy@tceq.texas.gov 
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Erik Makus U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - R8 makus.erik@epa.gov 

Gregg Wood Maine Department of Environmental 
Protection 

gregg.wood@maine.gov 

Hayley Franz New Hampshire Department of Environmental 
Services 

Hayley.Franz@des.nh.gov 

Heather Goss U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ goss.heather@epa.gov 

Jake Adler Association of Clean Water Administrators jadler@acwa-us.org 

James Crawshaw Missouri Department of Natural Resources james.crawshaw@dnr.mo.gov 

Jason Hurt Kentucky Department for Environmental 
Protection 

Jason.Hurt@ky.gov 

Jason Thomas Wyoming Department of Environmental 
Quality 

jason.thomas@wyo.gov 

Jennifer Fullam New Mexico Environment Department jennifer.fullam@state.nm.us 

Jeremy Walls Texas Commission on Environmental Quality jeremy.walls@tceq.texas.gov 

Jewel Tuiasosopo American Samoa Environmental Protection 
Agency 

jewel.tuiasosopo@epa.as.gov 

Kai Imamura Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality kai.imamura@adeq.state.ar.us 

Karen Latuso Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality Karen.Latuso@LA.GOV 

Karen Steele Oklahoma Department of Environmental 
Quality 

Karen.Steele@deq.ok.gov 

Katherine Bentley U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - R3 bentley.katherine@epa.gov 

Katie Foreman Association of Clean Water Administrators kforeman@acwa-us.org 

Katie Rose Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality rosek@adeq.state.ar.us 

Kelly Mascarenhas New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection 

Kelly.Mascarenhas@dep.nj.gov 

Kelly Pham Oklahoma Department of Environmental 
Quality 

Kelly.Pham@deq.ok.gov 

Kendria Henson Delaware River Basin Commission kendria.henson@drbc.gov 

Kevin Weiss U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ weiss.kevin@epa.gov 

Lorna Putnam-Duhon Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality lorna.putnam@la.gov 

Maria Lopez-Carbo U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ Lopez-Carbo.Maria@epa.gov 

Mario Sengco U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ sengco.mario@epa.gov 

Mark Patrick McGuire Association of Clean Water Administrators mpmcguire@acwa-us.org 

Martha Clark Mettler Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 

mclark@idem.in.gov 

Marty Haroldson North Dakota Department of Health mharolds@nd.gov 

Marzooq Alebus New Jersey Department of Environmental 
Protection 

marzooq.alebus@dep.state.nj.us 

Matt Claucherty Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources matthew.claucherty@wisconsin.gov 

Matthew Richardson Virginia Department of Environmental Quality Matthew.Richardson@deq.virginia.gov 



Melanie Arnold Kentucky Department for Environmental 
Protection 

Melanie.Arnold@ky.gov 

Melissa Dreyfus U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ dreyfus.melissa@epa.gov 

Meridith Fry U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ fry.meridith@epa.gov 

Micah Bennett U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - R5 bennett.micah@epa.gov 

Michael Suplee Montana Department of Environmental Quality msuplee@mt.gov 

Michael Tate U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - R7 tate.michael@epa.gov 

Michael Templeton North Carolina Department of Environmental 
Quality 

mike.templeton@ncdenr.gov 

Michelle Probasco Kansas Department of Health and Environment Michelle.Probasco@ks.gov 

Nizanna Bathersfield U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ Bathersfield.Nizanna@epa.gov 

Rebecca Veiga 
Nascimento 

Oklahoma Water Resources Board rebecca.veiga@owrb.ok.gov 

Richard Carey Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 

richard.carey@mass.gov 

Richard Friesner New England Interstate Water Pollution Control 
Commission 

RFriesner@neiwpcc.org 

Robert Mohlar Maine Department of Environmental 
Protection 

Robert.c.mohlar@maine.gov 

Sarah Holcomb New Mexico Environment Department sarah.holcomb@state.nm.us 

Shari Barash U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ barash.shari@epa.gov 

Shawn Clarke South Carolina Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

CLARKESM@DHEC.SC.GOV 

Shelly Lemon New Mexico Environment Department shelly.lemon@state.nm.us 

Spencer Bohaboy Oregon Department of Environmental Quality BOHABOY.Spencer@deq.state.or.us 

Steven Wood New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation 

steven.wood@dec.ny.gov 

Susan Meadows NCDEQ-Div. Of Water Resources susan.meadows@ncdenr.gov 

Susannah King Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection 

susannah.king@state.ma.us 

Sylvia Lee U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ lee.sylvia@epa.gov 

Tom Wall U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - HQ Wall.Tom@epa.gov 
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